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TIME TWO HOURS
ANSWER QUESTION ONE AND AN OTHER TWO
QUESTION ONE 

a) There are various concepts of value, depending on what value is being discussed. Explain the following concepts of value 

i. book value

 





(2marks)

ii. market value 







( 2marks)

iii. intrinsic value 






( 2marks)

iv. going-concern value






 ( 2marks)

v. Break-up value. 






( 2marks)

b)  an investor intends to purchase a sh 1000 debenture issued at par. The coupon rate is 15%; with promise of a fixed interest payment for an indefinite period. If the required rate of return of the investor is 20% determine the value of the debenture.   


   (6mark).
c) JMJ Plc plans to pay a dividend of sh 2 per share at the end of year 1. This dividend is expected to grow indefinitely at the rate of 10 percent. The required rate of return on this share is 15 percent. What is the value of JMJ Plc's share?  


 ( 6 marks)

d) A bond which does not make any periodic interest payments but instead is traded at a price much below its per value is called 





 ( 2marks)
e) Briefly explain three practical uses of the capital asset pricing model.

(  6 marks)
QUESTION TWO
a) Outline the various types of securities as used in analysis and valuation of securities








 ( 6markss)

b) What is a perpetual debenture?    





(2marks)

c) An investor intends to purchase a sh 1000 debenture in XYZ company . The debenture originally issued at par in 2000 is due for redemption in 2004- If the coupon rate is 16% and lenders, in general consider 20% as required rate of return, given the risk of the debenture. determine the value of the debenture





 ( 12 marks  )

QUESTION THREE

a) What assumptions must be made in deriving the Capital Asset Pricing Model (CAPM)?











(5 marks)

b) The Arbitrage Pricing Theory (APT) and the Capital Asset Pricing Model (CAPM) have received much attention from practitioners and academicians for use in asset pricing and valuation.Explain the conceptual difference between the Arbitrage Pricing Theory (APT) and Capital Asset  Pricing Model (CAPM).
(15 marks)

QUESTION FOUR
The following financial statements relate to the ABC Company:

	Assets
	Shs.
	Liabilities & Net worth
	Shs.

	Cash

Debtors

Stock

Total current assets

Net fixed assets
	     28,500

   270,000

   649,500
   948,800

   285,750
1,233,750
	Trade creditors

Notes payable (9%)

Other current liabilities

Long term debt (10%)

Net worth
	   116,250

     54,000

   100,500

   300,000

   663,000
1,233,750


Income Statement for the year ended 31 March 1995

	Sales

Less cost of sales

   Gross profit

Selling and administration expenses

Earning before interest and tax

Interest expense

Estimated taxation (40%)

Earnings after interest and tax
	Shs.

1,972,500

1,368,000
   604,500

   498,750
   105,750

     34,500
     71,250

     28,500
     42,750


sRequired

a)
Calculate:



i)
Inventory turnover ratio;



(3 marks)



ii)
Times interest earned ratio;



(3 marks)



iii)
Total assets turnover;




(3 marks)



iv)
Net profit margin




(3 marks)

(Note: Round your ratios to one decimal place)

b)
The ABC Company operates in an industry whose norms are as follows:



Ratio




Industry Norm



Inventory turnover


6.2 times



Times interest earned ratio

5.3 times



Total assets turnover


2.2 times



Net profit margin


3%

Required

Comment on the revelation made by the ratios you have computed in part (a) above when compared with the industry average. 







 (8 MARKS)

